PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3890509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONROE M. THOMAS	08/16/2012
DAVID CHRISTOPHER CLAYDON	08/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALGARY SCIENTIFIC INC.
Street Address:	1210, 20TH AVENUE SE
Internal Address:	SUITE 208
City:	CALGARY, AB
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2G 1M8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15054458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 645-7700

Email: kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10172-015US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN R. MONTGOMERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen R. Montgomery/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10172_015US2_Assignment#page1.tif source=10172 015US2 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038725 FRAME: 0208** 503843861

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, MONROE M. THOMAS, of 350 Coventry Circle NE, Calgary, AB T3K 4X8, Canada; and **DAVID CHRISTOPHER CLAYDON**, of 18 Discovery Ridge Manor SW, Calgary, AB T3H 5L9, CANADA; hereby assign to Calgary Scientific Inc., a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at 1210, 20th Avenue SE, Suite 208, Calgary, AB T2G 1M8, Canada, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "SESSION TRANSFER AND SUSPENSION IN A REMOTE ACCESS APPLICATION FRAMEWORK," filed on November 11, 2011, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 61/559,007, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Date: Aug. 16, ZOIZ	Attorney Docket No. 10172-015PV1 MONROE M. THOMAS
WITNESSED BY:	
Signature of Witness	DHemedell 7
	Signature of Witness
Name of Witness	Name of Witness / Date Date Name of Witness / Chapter 16, 2012.
Aug. 16, 2012 Date	augst 16,2012.
Date	Date
Date: Aug. 16, 2012	DAVID CHRISTOPHER CLAYDON
WITNESSED BY:	and the same of th
2. Va. Cin	1) Amedle
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Name of Witness Vanlie	Signature of Witness PAWCY HAMIC TON Name of Witness
Aug. 16, 2012	Aug 16, 2012
Date (Date / O /